
Payne JHS Orchestra Events and Concerts 2024-2025 

 

Wed., Sept. 11 – Payne Fall Concert at Payne Stage 6:30 p.m. (all) 

Wed., Dec. 4 – Payne Winter Concert at Payne Stage 6:30 p.m. (all) 

Fri., Dec. 13 – Payne Music Department Holiday Assembly (Chamber) morning 

Thurs., Jan 9 – Performance for incoming 7th grade families – (Cadet Orch.)  

(5:45-8 p.m.) 

Thurs./Fri., Jan. 9-10 – Elementary School Tour (during school)– (Chamber Orch.) 

Mon., Jan. 27 – Secondary Orchestra Workshop – during school  

at Chandler Center for the Arts (Chamber Orch.) 

Wed., Feb. 19 – Payne Spring Concert, Payne Stage 6:30 p.m. (all) 

Thurs., Feb. 20 – CUSD Jr. High Honor Orch. Auditions, after school, CHS 

Sat., Feb. 22 – CUSD Innovation Fair – (Cadet Orchestra) (morning) 

Thurs., Feb. 27 – ABODA Adjudicated Festival Queen Creek HS (Chamber) 

Sat., Mar. 22 – AMEA All-State Orch. Festival – Perry HS (selected students) 

Tues., Apr. 1  – CUSD Honor Orch. Rehearsal 4:30 – 6:30 p.m. CCA (selected) 

Tues., Apr. 7 – CUSD Honor Orch. Rehearsal 4:30 – 6:30 p.m. CHS Band Room  

Tues., Apr. 8 – CUSD Honor Orch. Dress Reh./Concert 4:30 – 8:00 p.m. CCA 

Mon., Apr. 28 – CUSD Cadet Orch Adjudicated Festival – Basha HS (Cadet Orch.) 

Thurs., May 1– Payne Finale Concert at Payne Stage 6:30 p.m. (all) 

Early May – Castles-n-Coasters Orchestra trip 


